2
Pushbuttons/Selectors/Pilot Lights/Buzzers
AR22 and DR22
General information
The AR22 now uses a release arm with
a wedge mechanism developed by Fuji
Electric FA.  This enables you to mount
or remove the operator and contact

Pushbuttons/Selectors/Pilot Lights/Buzzers
AR22 and DR22
Part number system
Illuminated pushbuttons
AR22 E0L – 10 E3 R
Product category
AR22: 22mm-dia. illuminated pushbutton
  22mm-dia. emergency stop illuminated pushbutton
Operator
F0L: Flush round head
F5L: Flush round head (Alternate)
E0L: Extended round head
E5L: Extended round head (Alternate)
M0L: Mushroom head (40mm dia.)
M5L: Mushroom head (40mm dia. alternate)
M4L: Mushroom head (29mm dia.)
M9L: Mushroom head (29mm dia. alternate)
G4L: Extended with transparent full guard (24mm dia.)
G9L: Extended with transparent full guard (24mm dia. alternate)
G2L: Extended with full guard (24mm dia. with openings)
G7L: Extended with full guard (24mm dia. with openings, alternate)
G1L: Extended with full guard (24mm dia.)
G6L: Extended with full guard (24mm dia. alternate)
V5L: Push-lock, turn-reset (40mm dia. with white arrow) *1
F0M: Flush square head
F5M: Flush square head (Alternate)
E0M:Extended square head
E5M:Extended square head (Alternate)
F0P: Flush round head with square bezel
F5P: Flush round head with square bezel (Alternate)
E0P: Extended round head with square bezel
E5P: Extended round head with square bezel (Alternate)
M4P:Mushroom head with square bezel (29mm dia.)
V0L: Push-lock, turn-reset (Soft-touch 40mm dia. with white arrow)
V2L: Push-lock, turn-reset (40mm dia.)
VDL: Push-lock, turn-reset (Soft-touch 40mm dia. transparent in all
colors with white arrow)
VAL: Push-lock, turn-reset (40mm dia. transparent in all colors)
VSL: Push-lock, turn-reset (Soft-touch 29mm dia. with white arrow)
VGF:Unibody push-lock, turn-reset (Soft-touch 40mm dia. with white
arrow)
Contact arrangement
10: 1NO 30: 3NO
01: 1NC 03: 3NC
11: 1NO+1NC 40: 4NO
20: 2NO 04: 4NC
02: 2NC 50: 5NO
22: 2NO+2NC 05: 5NC
Lamp voltage
Incandescent lamp
54:  5.5V AC/DC, without transformer
C4: 15V AC/DC, without transformer
D4: 20V AC/DC, without transformer
E4: 24V AC/DC, without transformer
H4: 100-110V AC, with transformer
L4:  115-127V AC, with transformer
M4: 200-220V AC, with transformer
Q4: 230-254V AC, with transformer
S4: 350-380V AC, with transformer
T4: 400-440V AC, with transformer
V4: 480V AC, with transformer
W4: 500-550V AC, with transformer
LED lamp
A3: 6V AC, without transformer
63:  6V DC, without transformer
B3: 12V AC/DC, without transformer
C3: 15V AC/DC, without transformer
E3: 24V AC/DC, without transformer
H3: 100-110V AC, with transformer
L3:  115-127V AC, with transformer
M3: 200-220V AC, with transformer
Q3: 230-254V AC, with transformer
S3: 350-380V AC, with transformer

Pushbuttons/Selectors/Pilot Lights/Buzzers
AR22 and DR22
Part number system
Pushbuttons
AR22 E0R – 10 R
Product category
AR22: 22mm-dia. pushbutton
  22mm-dia. emergency stop pushbutton
Operator
Pushbutton switch
F0R: Flush round head
F5R: Flush round head (Alternate)
E0R: Extended round head
E5R: Extended round head (Alternate)
FAR: Flush round head (Symbol mark type)
FBR: Flush round head (Symbol mark type, alternate)
EAR:Extended round head (Symbol mark type)
EBR:Extended round head (Symbol mark type, alternate)
M0R: Mushroom head (40mm dia.)
M5R: Mushroom head (40mm dia. Alternate)
M4R: Mushroom head (29mm dia.)
M9R: Mushroom head (29mm dia. Alternate)
G3R:Extended with full guard (24mm dia.)
G8R:Extended with full guard (24mm dia. Alternate)
G2R:Flush with full guard (24mm dia.)
G7R:Flush with full guard (24mm dia. Alternate)
G0R:Extended with half guard
G5R:Extended with half guard (Alternate)
M3R:Mushroom head with full guard (40mm dia.)
M8R:Mushroom head with full guard (40mm dia. Alternate)
S1R: Push-button with selector ring (2-position)
S2R: Push-button with selector ring (2-position)
S3R: Push-button with selector ring (2-position)
S6R: Push-button with selector ring (2-position)
V5R: Push-lock, turn-reset (40mm dia. with white arrow) *1
F0S: Flush square head
F5S: Flush square head (Alternate)
E0S: Extended square head
E5S: Extended square head (Alternate)
F0Y: Flush round head with square bezel
F5Y: Flush round head with square bezel (Alternate)
E0Y: Extended round head with square bezel
E5Y: Extended round head with square bezel (Alternate)
M4Y: Mushroom head with square bezel (29mm dia.)
Emergency stop pushbutton switch
V0R: Push-lock, turn-reset (Soft-touch 40mm dia. with white arrow)
V2R: Push-lock, turn-reset (40mm dia.)
VSR:Push-lock, turn-reset (Soft-touch 29mm dia. with white arrow)
V4R: Push-lock, turn-reset (29mm dia.)
V7R: Key-release push-lock, turn-reset (40mm dia.)
Q2R:Push-lock, pull-reset (35mm dia.)
VGE:Unibody push-lock, turn-reset (Soft-touch 40mm dia. with white
arrow)
Contact arrangement
10: 1NO 30: 3NO
01: 1NC 03: 3NC
11: 1NO+1NC 33: 3NO+3NC
20: 2NO 40: 4NO
02: 2NC 04: 4NC
22: 2NO+2NC 50: 5NO
  05: 5NC
Color of button
G:  Green Y: Yellow
R:  Red*2 A: Orange
B:  Black S: Blue
W:  White C: Clear
T:  Green, Red, Black  (For AR22F0R) (For AR22FAR, FBR,
    EAR, EBR)
Symbol mark (For AR22FAR, FBR, EAR, EBR)

Pushbuttons/Selectors/Pilot Lights/Buzzers
AR22 and DR22
Part number system
Selector and illuminated selector switches
AR22 PL – 2 10 E3 G
Product category
AR22: 22mm dia. selector switch and illuminated selector switch
Operator
Selector switch
PR: Knob
PCR: Knob operated control type
WR: Lever
WCR: Lever operated control type
RR: Cylindrical knob
RCR: Cylindrical knob operated control type
JR: Key
JCR: Key operated control type
JAR: Key (Long durability)
PY: Knob with square bezel
PCY: Knob operated control type with square bezel
WY: Lever with square bezel
WCY: Lever operated control type with square bezel
RY: Cylindrical knob with square bezel
RCY: Cylindrical knob operated control type with square bezel
JY:Key with square bezel
JCY: Key operated control type with square bezel
Illuminated selector switch
PL: Knob
PP: Knob with square bezel
Operation
2:  2-position, maintained
0:  2-position, spring return
3:  3-position, maintained
6:  3-position, spring/manual return (Left to center)
7:  3-position, spring/manual return (Right to center)
1:  3-position, spring return
4:  4-position, maintained (For AR22PCR, WCR, RCR)
5:  5-position, maintained (For AR22PCR, WCR, RCR)
Key removable position
A:  Left
B:  Left and right
C:  Left, right and center
D:  Right
E:  Center
F:  Right and center
G:  Left and center
Contact arrangement
10: 1NO 30: 3NO
01: 1NC 03: 3NC
11: 1NO+1NC 33: 3NO+3NC
20: 2NO 40: 4NO
02: 2NC 04: 4NC
22: 2NO+2NC 50: 5NO
  05: 5NC
Lamp voltage
Incandescent lamp
54:  5.5V AC/DC, without transformer
C4: 15V AC/DC, without transformer
D4: 20V AC/DC, without transformer
E4: 24V AC/DC, without transformer
H4: 100-110V AC, with transformer
L4:  115-127V AC, with transformer
M4: 200-220V AC, with transformer
Q4: 230-254V AC, with transformer
S4: 350-380V AC, with transformer
T4: 400-440V AC, with transformer
V4: 480V AC, with transformer
W4: 500-550V AC, with transformer
LED lamp
A3: 6V AC, without transformer
63:  6V DC, without transformer
B3: 12V AC/DC, without transformer
C3: 15V AC/DC, without transformer

Pushbuttons/Selectors/Pilot Lights/Buzzers
AR22 and DR22
Part number system
Pilot lights
DR22 D0L – E3 W
Product category
DR22: 22mm dia. pilot light
Lens
D0L: Dome
E3L: Extended round
K0L: Faceted
F3M: Flush square
F4M: Flush square (Transparent lens)
F5M: Flush square (12mm high frame)
E3M:Extended square
E3N: Flush rectangular
E3P: Extended round with square bezel
Lamp voltage
Incandescent lamp
54:  5.5V AC/DC, without transformer
C4: 15V AC/DC, without transformer
D4: 20V AC/DC, without transformer
E4: 24V AC/DC, without transformer
H4: 100-110V AC, with transformer
L4:  115-127V AC, with transformer
M4: 200-220V AC, with transformer
Q4: 230-254V AC, with transformer
S4: 350-380V AC, with transformer
T4: 400-440V AC, with transformer
V4: 480V AC, with transformer
W4: 500-550V AC, with transformer
LED lamp
A3: 6V AC, without transformer
63:  6V DC, without transformer
B3: 12V AC/DC, without transformer
C3: 15V AC/DC, without transformer
E3: 24V AC/DC, without transformer
H3: 100-110V AC, with transformer
L3:  115-127V AC, with transformer
M3: 200-220V AC, with transformer
Q3: 230-254V AC, with transformer
S3: 350-380V AC, with transformer
T3: 400-440V AC, with transformer
V3: 480V AC, with transformer
W3: 500-550V AC, with transformer
H7: 110V DC, with resistor unit
Color of lens
G: Green Y: Yellow
R: Red A: Orange
W: White S: Blue
Special product
Z9: Resisting water-soluble cutting oils and heat
Z4: Resisting sulfuration gas
refer to the contents of this catalog.
58:  5.5V AC/DC, short-body without transformer
C8: 15V AC/DC, short-body without transformer
D8: 20V AC/DC, short-body without transformer
E8: 24V AC/DC, short-body without transformer
H8: 100-110V AC, short-body with transformer
L8:  115-127V AC, short-body with transformer
M8: 200-220V AC, short-body with transformer
A9: 6V AC, short-body without transformer
69:  6V DC, short-body without transformer
B9: 12V AC/DC, short-body without transformer
C9: 15V AC/DC, short-body without transformer
E9: 24V AC/DC, short-body without transformer
H9: 100-110V AC, short-body with transformer
L9:  115-127V AC, short-body with transformer
M9: 200-220V AC, short-body with transformer
11
Pushbuttons/Selectors/Pilot Lights/Buzzers
AR22 and DR22
Part number system
Buzzers
DR22B 5 – E B
Product category
DR22B: 22mm-dia. buzzer
Sound
5: Electronic sound
3: Magnetic sound
8: Electronic sound (IP54)
Operating voltage
A: 6V AC (Type “5”, “8”)
6: 6V DC (Type “5”, “8”)
E: 12-24V AC/DC (Type “3” : 24V AC/DC)
F: 35-48V AC/DC (Type “5”, “8”)
H: 100-110V AC
M: 200-220V AC
1: 100-110V DC (Type “5”, “8”)
Color of head
B: Black
Joy stick selector switches
AR22A 0 N – A0A0 B
Product category
AR22A: 22mm-dia. Joy stick selector switch
Handle
0: Ball type (without lock, manual return)
1: Ball type with lock (manual return)
2: Rubber cap type (without lock, manual return)
5: Ball type (without lock, spring return)
6: Ball type with lock (spring return)
7: Rubber cap type (without lock, spring return)
Terminal
N: Screw
H: Solder/tab
Contact arrangement
Contact arrangement Blank 1NO 1NC 1NO+1NC 2NO 2NC 2NO+2NC
Code Screw 0 A B 1 D E –
Solder/tab 0 – – 1 – – 2
Operating direction code of contacts
1
2
3
4
1: Upper 2: Right
3: Lower 4: Left
Locked position Ex. AR22A0N-A 0 A 0 B
1 2 3 4
Handle color
B: Black
Ordering information
Specify the following:
1. Type number
(CCC) to the
 type number
    Example: Pushbutton switch AR22F0R-11B(CCC)
12
Pushbuttons/Selectors/Pilot Lights/Buzzers
AR22 and DR22
 Standards approved
13
Pushbuttons/Selectors/Pilot Lights/Buzzers
AR22 and DR22
Buzzers
Item DR22B5 DR22B3 DR22B8